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Adam Quinney
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Adam Quinney
Adam Quinney
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George Lyon
George Lyon
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George Lyon

George Lyon

Title
AHDB Board
member
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AHDB Board
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AHDB Board
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member
AHDB Board
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member
AHDB Board
member
AHDB Board
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AHDB Board
member
AHDB Board
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AHDB Board
member
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Date Declared What

06/06/2020

06/06/2020

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

13/11/2020

13/11/2020

13/11/2020

13/11/2020

13/11/2020

13/11/2020

| am employed as a 'Growth Advisor' by Grant Thornton

Type
Consultancies and/or

as part of their 'Growth 365' service to assist clients with direct employment

developing growth plans.

My husband and | applied to the Countryside
stewardship scheme and have been awarded a grant for
hedge laying.

Partner with Sarah Quinney (wife) in farming
partnership AC & SE Quinney.

Member of the NFU (National Farmers Union) —
member of the West Midland Livestock Board.
Member of the NSA (National Sheep Association).
Member of National Beef Association.

Trustee of the Henry Plumb Foundation.

Trustee of The Studley College Trust.

Senior Consultant Hume Brophy Agri Food Division.
| write monthly column for the Press and Journal
newspaper.

Fellow of the Royal Agricultural Society.

| am a trustee of the Plumb Foundation.

Chair, MLC Pension Scheme.

Donations to the Liberal Democrat Party.

Grants

Consultancies and/or
direct employment
Memberships
Memberships
Memberships
Trusteeship
Trusteeship
Consultancies and/or
direct employment
Fee paid work
Fellowship
Trusteeship

Other public
appointments

Other non-personal
interests
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Name Title Date Declared What Type
Hayley Campbell-Gibbons AHDB Board 04/03/2021  Campbell Gibbons Consulting Ltd. Consultancies and/or
member direct employment
Hayley Campbell-Gibbons AHDB Board 04/03/2021 British Dairying, monthly column. Fee paid work
member NFU Publications as required.
Other ag/hort trade publications as required.
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020 ) D Swadling Limited. Consultancies and/or
member direct employment
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020  Chair of the HGCA Pension Plan. Consultancies and/or
member direct employment
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020  Project Director for The Institute of Agriculture and Consultancies and/or
member Horticulture (TIAH) project. direct employment
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020  Royal Agricultural Society, Associate - ARAgS. Clubs and other
member organisations
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020 The Governance Institute— Fellow (FCG) Other relevant personal
member Chartered Secretary and Governance Professional with interests
public practice certification
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020  Scotland’s Rural College — Honorary Fellow Fellowships
member
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020  Zero Waste Scotland — Non-executive Director — public  Public Appointments
member appointment.
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020  City of Cambridge Education Foundation — Non- Public Appointments
member executive Director.
Janet Swadling AHDB Board 13/11/2020  Fellow of Scotland’s Rural College Fellowships
member
Mike Sheldon AHDB Board 16/11/2020  Deputy Chair, The Seafish Authority. Consultancies and/or
member direct employment
Mike Sheldon AHDB Board 16/11/2020  Director, MLC Pension Fund Consultancies and/or
member direct employment
Mike Sheldon AHDB Board 16/11/2020 Non-Executive Director, Livestock Information Ltd Consultancies and/or
member direct employment
Nicholas Saphir AHDB Board 20/03/2020 Director Bodin & Nielsen Ltd Controlling Interest Consultancies and/or
chair Consultancy & Construction direct employment
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Paul Temple
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20/03/2020
20/03/2020
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02/04/2020
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24/06/2020
24/06/2020
24/06/2020

24/06/2020

Omsco Ltd (Organic Milk Co- Operative) Until 30 April
2020
CITR & Co Spain (Fruit Growers and Exporters)

Epicore Health Ltd

Lead partner in family farming partnership

MA Systems Ltd

Board member - Aberdeen Heat and Power Ltd

Part-time consultancy for Cornwall College Group,
Duchy College and Bicton College.
Exeter University Covid-19 Research Project.

Worshipful Company of Farmers

Farmers Club, London

Institute of Agricultural Management

Chartered Institute of Marketing

Fellow of the Royal Agricultural Society of England,
Scotland, Northern Ireland and Wales.

Emeritus Fellow of Duchy College.

Honorary Senior Research Fellow of Exeter University

Type

Consultancies and/or
direct employment
Shareholdings

Shareholdings

Other relevant personal
interests
Pro bono advisory

Consultancies and/or
direct employment
Consultancies and/or
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Fee paid work

Clubs and other
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Clubs and other
organisations
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Fellowships

Other public
appointments

Page 3 of 3



