Name	Title	Date Declared	What	Туре
Alison Levett	AHDB Board	06/06/2020	I am employed as a 'Growth Advisor' by Grant Thornton	Consultancies and/or
	member		as part of their 'Growth 365' service to assist clients with developing growth plans.	direct employment
			developing growth plans.	
Alison Levett	AHDB Board	06/06/2020	My husband and I applied to the Countryside	Grants
	member		stewardship scheme and have been awarded a grant for hedge laying.	
Adam Quinney	AHDB Board	08/01/2021	Partner with Sarah Quinney (wife) in farming	Consultancies and/or
	member		partnership AC & SE Quinney.	direct employment
Adam Quinney	AHDB Board	08/01/2021	Member of the NFU (National Farmers Union) –	Memberships
	member		member of the West Midland Livestock Board.	
Adam Quinney	AHDB Board	08/01/2021	Member of the NSA (National Sheep Association).	Memberships
	member			
Adam Quinney	AHDB Board	08/01/2021	Member of National Beef Association.	Memberships
	member			
Adam Quinney	AHDB Board	08/01/2021	Trustee of the Henry Plumb Foundation.	Trusteeship
	member			
Adam Quinney	AHDB Board	08/01/2021	Trustee of The Studley College Trust.	Trusteeship
	member			
George Lyon	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Senior Consultant Hume Brophy Agri Food Division.	Consultancies and/or
	member			direct employment
George Lyon	AHDB Board member	13/11/2020	I write monthly column for the Press and Journal newspaper.	Fee paid work
George Lyon	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Fellow of the Royal Agricultural Society.	Fellowship
	member		, ,	•
George Lyon	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	I am a trustee of the Plumb Foundation.	Trusteeship
	member			
George Lyon	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Chair, MLC Pension Scheme.	Other public
	member			appointments
George Lyon	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Donations to the Liberal Democrat Party.	Other non-personal
	member			interests

Name	Title	Date Declared	What	Туре
Hayley Campbell-Gibbons	AHDB Board	04/03/2021	Campbell Gibbons Consulting Ltd.	Consultancies and/or
	member			direct employment
Hayley Campbell-Gibbons	AHDB Board	04/03/2021	British Dairying, monthly column.	Fee paid work
	member		NFU Publications as required.	
			Other ag/hort trade publications as required.	
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	J D Swadling Limited.	Consultancies and/or
	member			direct employment
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Chair of the HGCA Pension Plan.	Consultancies and/or
	member			direct employment
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Project Director for The Institute of Agriculture and	Consultancies and/or
	member		Horticulture (TIAH) project.	direct employment
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Royal Agricultural Society, Associate - ARAgS.	Clubs and other
	member			organisations
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	The Governance Institute – Fellow (FCG)	Other relevant personal
	member		Chartered Secretary and Governance Professional with	interests
			public practice certification	
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Scotland's Rural College – Honorary Fellow	Fellowships
	member			
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Zero Waste Scotland – Non-executive Director – public	Public Appointments
	member		appointment.	
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	City of Cambridge Education Foundation – Non-	Public Appointments
	member		executive Director.	
Janet Swadling	AHDB Board	13/11/2020	Fellow of Scotland's Rural College	Fellowships
	member			
Mike Sheldon	AHDB Board	16/11/2020	Deputy Chair, The Seafish Authority.	Consultancies and/or
	member			direct employment
Mike Sheldon	AHDB Board	16/11/2020	Director, MLC Pension Fund	Consultancies and/or
_	member			direct employment
Mike Sheldon	AHDB Board	16/11/2020	Non-Executive Director, Livestock Information Ltd	Consultancies and/or
	member			direct employment
Nicholas Saphir	AHDB Board	20/03/2020	Director Bodin & Nielsen Ltd Controlling Interest	Consultancies and/or
	chair		Consultancy & Construction	direct employment

Name	Title	Date Declared	What	Туре
Nicholas Saphir	AHDB Board	20/03/2020	Omsco Ltd (Organic Milk Co- Operative) Until 30 April	Consultancies and/or
	chair		2020	direct employment
Nicholas Saphir	AHDB Board	20/03/2020	CITR & Co Spain (Fruit Growers and Exporters)	Shareholdings
	chair			
Nicholas Saphir	AHDB Board	20/03/2020	Epicore Health Ltd	Shareholdings
	chair			
Paul Temple	AHDB Board	16/11/2020	Lead partner in family farming partnership	Other relevant personal
	member			interests
Sarah Pumfrett	AHDB Board	02/04/2020	MA Systems Ltd	Pro bono advisory
	member			
Sarah Pumfrett	AHDB Board	02/04/2020	Board member - Aberdeen Heat and Power Ltd	Consultancies and/or
	member			direct employment
Richard Soffe	AHDB Board	24/06/2020	Part-time consultancy for Cornwall College Group,	Consultancies and/or
	member		Duchy College and Bicton College.	direct employment
Richard Soffe	AHDB Board	24/06/2020	Exeter University Covid-19 Research Project.	Fee paid work
	member			
Richard Soffe	AHDB Board	24/06/2020	Worshipful Company of Farmers	Clubs and other
	member		Farmers Club, London	organisations
Richard Soffe	AHDB Board	24/06/2020	Institute of Agricultural Management	Clubs and other
	member		Chartered Institute of Marketing	organisations
Richard Soffe	AHDB Board	24/06/2020	Fellow of the Royal Agricultural Society of England,	Fellowships
	member		Scotland, Northern Ireland and Wales.	
Richard Soffe	AHDB Board	24/06/2020	Emeritus Fellow of Duchy College.	Fellowships
	member			
Richard Soffe	AHDB Board	24/06/2020	Honorary Senior Research Fellow of Exeter University	Other public
	member			appointments